

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Mr. Aman Dayal Singh

For the JSSC: Mr. Sanjay Piprawall

06/06.11.2023 Mr. Sanjay Piprawall, learned counsel for the respondent-JSSC, submits that the present writ petition is covered by the order dated 18.04.2022 passed by a Bench of this Court in **W.P.(S) No. 3081/2019 [Sanjeet Kumar Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.]** whereby the similar issue has been decided against the said petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on 05.12.2023 under the same heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)