

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman,
AC to GP-II
For the Respondent Nos.4 & 5 : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate

07/05.12.2023 After some argument, learned counsel for the
petitioners prays an adjournment to seek further instruction in the
matter from the petitioners.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the
heading "For Admission" on 17.01.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish